## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLU	TION NO.	18-
--------	----------	-----

Introduced b	y Council Member	
--------------	------------------	--

RESOLUTION APPOINTING COUNCIL MEMBER PEIXOTO AS THE CITY OF HAYWARD'S REPRESENTATIVE TO THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA HOUSING COMMISSION FOR THE NEXT FOUR-YEAR TERM ENDING AUGUST 6, 2022

WHEREAS, On August 6, 2014, Mayor Halliday confirmed Council Member Peixoto as its representative to the Housing Authority of the County of Alameda Commission Housing Commission to a term from August 6, 2014 through August 6, 2018.

WHEREAS, Council Member Peixoto continues to serve in this capacity, and has served as the Chairperson of the Housing Commission's Personnel Committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby reappoints Council Member Peixoto as the City of Hayward's representative to the Housing Authority of the County of Alameda Housing Commission for the next four-year term ending August 6, 2022.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2018
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:	
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward	